Legistar File ID No. 24-711 Agenda Item No. 73



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez, seconded by Supervisor Mary L. Adams to:

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors consider:

a. Finding that a significant number of persons within Monterey County are without the ability to obtain shelter and that the situation has resulted in a threat to the health and safety of those persons.

b. Finding that individuals experiencing homelessness urgently need a variety of shelter options, including but not limited to, low-barrier navigation centers, recuperative care centers, and post-hospitalization beds.

c. Finding that the Declaration of Shelter Crisis is statutorily exempt under CEQA; and

d. Declaring that pursuant to Government Code sections 8698 through 8698.2 that a shelter crisis exists, and will continue to exist, throughout the incorporated and unincorporated areas of Monterey County until December 31, 2034.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 12th day of November 2024, by roll call vote:

AYES:Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew and AdamsNOES:NoneABSENT:None

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting November 12, 2024.

Dated: November 18, 2024 File ID: 24-711 Agenda Item No.: 73 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Vicente Ramirez, Deputy